Williams Lake, B.C. St. Andrew’s United Church WIL SA
Box/Volume/ Volume/File Title and Description Extent Dates
File No.
Series: Baptism, Marriage and Burial 25 cm 1922-1986
Records
Conservation note: Most registers have
sustained smoke damage
Box 2587 /vol.1  Baptisms 1932-1964
Box 2587 /vol.2  Marriages 1922-1935
e Register includes St. Andrew’s
Presbyterian records, 1922-1925
Box 2587 /vol.3  Marriages 1935-1944
Box 2587 /vol. 4  Marriages 1944-1950
Box 2587 /vol.5  Marriages 1942-1954
Box 2587 /vol. 6  Marriages 1954-1959
Box 2588 /vol. 1 =~ Marriages 1959-1963
Box 2588 /vol.2 ~ Marriages 1963-1966
Box 2588 /vol.3  Marriages 1966-1970
Box 2588 /vol.4  Marriages 1970-1974
Box 2588 /vol. 5  Marriages 1974-1979
Box 2588 /vol. 6  Marriages 1980-1986
Box 2589 /vol. 1  Burials 1948-1979
Series: Membership Records 1cm 1944-1969
Box 2589 /vol.2  Communion roll and register 1944-1969
Series: Board and Committee Records 42 cm 1929-1994
4 arch
dwgs
2 photos
Conservation note: Most early volumes
have sustained smoke damage
Box 2589 /vol.3  Stewards minutes and other material 1929-1946
e  Volume contains minutes of
Committee of Stewards (1929-1942);
Board minutes (1942-1946); and
Congregational Meeting minutes
(1929-1946)
Box 2589 /vol. 4  Stewards minutes 1946-1958
Box 2589 /vol.5  Stewards minutes 1958-1967
Box 2589 /vol. 6  Stewards minutes 1967-1978
Box 2589 /vol. 7  Session minutes 1958-1979
Box 2589/ file 8 Official Board minutes 1979-1980
Box 2589 / file 9 Council minutes 1981-1983
Box 2589/ file 10 Council minutes 1984-1986
Box 2589/ file 11  Council minutes 1987-1989
Box 2590/ file 1 Council and Worship Committee 1990

minutes
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Box/Volume/
File No.

Box 2590/ file 2
Box 2590/ file 3
Box 2590/ file 4
Box 2590/ file 5
Box 2590/ file 6
Box 2590/ file 7
Box 2590/ file 8
Box 2590/ file 9
Box 2590/ file 10
Series:

Box 2590/ file 11

Box 2590/ file 12
Box 2590/ file 13

Box 2590/ file 14

Box 2590/ file 15

Box 2590/ file 17
Box 2590/ file 18
Box 2590/ file 19

Series:
Box 2590 / file 21

Series:
Box 2590/ vol. 22

Series:
Box 2590 / file 24

Volume/File Title and Description Extent
Council and Worship Committee
minutes
Council and Worship Committee
minutes
Council and Worship Committee
minutes
Council and Worship Committee
minutes
Annual meeting minutes
Annual meeting minutes
Stewardship Committee minutes and
correspondence
Building Committee minutes and
correspondence
Building Committee minutes and
correspondence
Legal/Property Records 4 cm
Land purchase 1952
1953 building
Building plans
e File contains 1 photograph and 1
architectural drawing
Church improvement
e File contains 3 architectural drawings
and 2 photographs
Property correspondence
e File relates to sale of manse at 3" Ave.
& Cameron; Home Missions loan, and
close of Lac La Hache Youth Camp
Sanford Memorial Hall specifications
Fire insurance policy
Property-related correspondence
Women’s Group Records 1cm
U.C.W. scrapbook
Sunday School Records 2 cm
Sunday school class lists
e Restrictions: Volume contains
personal information to be restricted
until 2068
Youth Group Records 3cm

Cariboo Youth Camp minutes

Dates

1991
1992
1993
1994
1973-1976
1981-1986
1973-1975
1953-1954
1980-1982
1944-1974
1952-1954

1953-1954
1953-1956

1944

1969-1974

[195-7]
1960
1950-1962

1970-1971
1970-1971

1955-1967
1955-1967

1946-1967
1946-1957
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Box/Volume/
File No.

Box 2590 / file 25
Box 2590 / files
26-27

Series:
Box 2590/ file 16

Box 2590/ file 20

Box 2590/ vol. 23

Series:
Box 2590/ file 28

Series:

Box 2590 / file 29
Box 2591 / file 1
Box 2591 / file 2
Box 2591/ file 3
Box 2591 / file 4

Series:

Box 2591/ file 5
Box 2591 / file 6
Box 2591 / file 7
Box 2591 / file 8
Box 2591 / file 9
Box 2591 / file 10
Box 2591/ file 11

Volume/File Title and Description Extent

Cariboo Youth Camp log book
Cariboo Youth Camp correspondence
and reports
Correspondence/Subject Files 2cm
Honour roll correspondence

e  File consists of records of members

and adherents in armed services,
Second World War

Tribune clippings
o  File consists of clippings relating to the
United Church and Japanese Canadians

Clergy diary / H.Morrow
Congregational Directories 1 cm
Congregational pictorial directories

o File contains personal information to

be restricted until 100 years beyond the
date of the directory

Annual Reports 8 cm
Conservation note: Early reports (to
1975) have sustained smoke damage
Annual reports

Annual reports

Annual reports

Annual reports

Annual reports

Newsletters 10 cm
Newsletters

Newsletters

Newsletters

Newsletters

Newsletters

Newsletters

Newsletters

e  Series is incomplete

Dates

1946-1949
1955-1967

1939-1944
1944

1944

1939

1983-1992
1983, 1987,
1992

1941-1996

1941-1959
1960-1970
1971-1975
1981-1989
1990-1996

1975-1998
1975-1979
1980-1982
1983-1987
1988-1990
1991-1993
1994-1995
1996-1998

Latest revision:
November 9,
2020
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