Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
Series:	Baptism, Marriage and Burial	25 cm	1922-1986
	Records		
	Conservation note: Most registers have		
	sustained smoke damage		
Box 2587 / vol. 1	Baptisms		1932-1964
Box 2587 / vol. 2	Marriages		1922-1935
	• Register includes St. Andrew's Presbyterian records, 1922-1925		
Box 2587 / vol. 3	Marriages		1935-1944
Box 2587 / vol. 4	Marriages		1944-1950
Box 2587 / vol. 5	Marriages		1942-1954
Box 2587 / vol. 6	Marriages		1954-1959
Box 2588 / vol. 1	Marriages		1959-1963
Box 2588 / vol. 2	Marriages		1963-1966
Box 2588 / vol. 3	Marriages		1966-1970
Box 2588 / vol. 4	Marriages		1970-1974
Box 2588 / vol. 5	Marriages		1974-1979
Box 2588 / vol. 6	Marriages		1980-1986
Box 2589 / vol. 1	Burials		1948-1979
Series:	Membership Records	1 cm	1944-1969
Box 2589 / vol. 2	Communion roll and register		1944-1969
Series:	Board and Committee Records	42 cm	1929-1994
		4 arch	
		dwgs	
		2 photos	
	Conservation note: Most early volumes		
	have sustained smoke damage		
Box 2589 / vol. 3	Stewards minutes and other material		1929-1946
	 Volume contains minutes of Committee of Stewards (1929-1942); 		
	Board minutes (1942-1946); and		
	Congregational Meeting minutes		
D 2500 / 1 4	(1929-1946)		1046 1070
Box 2589 / vol. 4	Stewards minutes		1946-1958
Box 2589 / vol. 5	Stewards minutes		1958-1967
Box 2589 / vol. 6	Stewards minutes		1967-1978
Box 2589 / vol. 7 Box 2589 / file 8	Session minutes Official Board minutes		1958-1979 1979-1980
Box 2589 / file 9	Council minutes		1979-1980
Box 2589 / file 10	Council minutes Council minutes		1984-1986
Box 2589 / file 11	Council minutes Council minutes		1987-1989
Box 2590 / file 1	Council and Worship Committee		1990
	minutes		

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
Box 2590 / file 2	Council and Worship Committee minutes		1991
Box 2590 / file 3	Council and Worship Committee minutes		1992
Box 2590 / file 4	Council and Worship Committee minutes		1993
Box 2590 / file 5	Council and Worship Committee minutes		1994
Box 2590 / file 6	Annual meeting minutes		1973-1976
Box 2590 / file 7	Annual meeting minutes		1981-1986
Box 2590 / file 8	Stewardship Committee minutes and correspondence		1973-1975
Box 2590 / file 9	Building Committee minutes and correspondence		1953-1954
Box 2590 / file 10	Building Committee minutes and correspondence		1980-1982
Series:	Legal/Property Records	4 cm	1944-1974
Box 2590 / file 11	Land purchase 1952		1952-1954
Box 2590 / file 12	1953 building		1953-1954
Box 2590 / file 13	Building plans • File contains 1 photograph and 1 architectural drawing		1953-1956
Box 2590 / file 14	Church improvement • File contains 3 architectural drawings and 2 photographs		1944
Box 2590 / file 15	Property correspondence • File relates to sale of manse at 3 rd Ave. & Cameron; Home Missions loan, and close of Lac La Hache Youth Camp		1969-1974
Box 2590 / file 17	Sanford Memorial Hall specifications		[195-?]
Box 2590 / file 18	Fire insurance policy		1960
Box 2590 / file 19	Property-related correspondence		1950-1962
Series:	Women's Group Records	1 cm	1970-1971
Box 2590 / file 21	U.C.W. scrapbook		1970-1971
Series: Box 2590 / vol. 22	 Sunday School Records Sunday school class lists Restrictions: Volume contains personal information to be restricted until 2068 	2 cm	1955-1967 1955-1967
Series: Box 2590 / file 24	Youth Group Records Cariboo Youth Camp minutes	3 cm	1946-1967 1946-1957

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
Box 2590 / file 25 Box 2590 / files 26-27	Cariboo Youth Camp log book Cariboo Youth Camp correspondence and reports		1946-1949 1955-1967
Series: Box 2590 / file 16	Correspondence/Subject Files Honour roll correspondence • File consists of records of members and adherents in armed services, Second World War	2 cm	1939-1944 1944
Box 2590 / file 20	Tribune clippings • File consists of clippings relating to the United Church and Japanese Canadians		1944
Box 2590 / vol. 23	Clergy diary / H.Morrow		1939
Series: Box 2590 / file 28	Congregational Directories Congregational pictorial directories • File contains personal information to be restricted until 100 years beyond the date of the directory	1 cm	1983-1992 1983, 1987, 1992
Series:	Annual Reports Conservation note: Early reports (to 1975) have sustained smoke damage	8 cm	1941-1996
Series: Box 2590 / file 29	<u>=</u>	8 cm	1941-1996 1941-1959
	Conservation note: Early reports (to 1975) have sustained smoke damage	8 cm	
Box 2590 / file 29	Conservation note: Early reports (to 1975) have sustained smoke damage Annual reports	8 cm	1941-1959
Box 2590 / file 29 Box 2591 / file 1 Box 2591 / file 2 Box 2591 / file 3	Conservation note: Early reports (to 1975) have sustained smoke damage Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports	8 cm	1941-1959 1960-1970
Box 2590 / file 29 Box 2591 / file 1 Box 2591 / file 2	Conservation note: Early reports (to 1975) have sustained smoke damage Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports	8 cm	1941-1959 1960-1970 1971-1975
Box 2590 / file 29 Box 2591 / file 1 Box 2591 / file 2 Box 2591 / file 3 Box 2591 / file 4	Conservation note: Early reports (to 1975) have sustained smoke damage Annual reports	8 cm	1941-1959 1960-1970 1971-1975 1981-1989 1990-1996 1975-1998
Box 2590 / file 29 Box 2591 / file 1 Box 2591 / file 2 Box 2591 / file 3 Box 2591 / file 4 Series: Box 2591 / file 5	Conservation note: Early reports (to 1975) have sustained smoke damage Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Newsletters Newsletters		1941-1959 1960-1970 1971-1975 1981-1989 1990-1996 1975-1998 1975-1979
Box 2590 / file 29 Box 2591 / file 1 Box 2591 / file 2 Box 2591 / file 3 Box 2591 / file 4 Series: Box 2591 / file 5 Box 2591 / file 6	Conservation note: Early reports (to 1975) have sustained smoke damage Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters		1941-1959 1960-1970 1971-1975 1981-1989 1990-1996 1975-1978 1975-1979 1980-1982
Box 2590 / file 29 Box 2591 / file 1 Box 2591 / file 2 Box 2591 / file 3 Box 2591 / file 4 Series: Box 2591 / file 5 Box 2591 / file 6 Box 2591 / file 7	Conservation note: Early reports (to 1975) have sustained smoke damage Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters		1941-1959 1960-1970 1971-1975 1981-1989 1990-1996 1975-1998 1975-1979 1980-1982 1983-1987
Box 2590 / file 29 Box 2591 / file 1 Box 2591 / file 2 Box 2591 / file 3 Box 2591 / file 4 Series: Box 2591 / file 5 Box 2591 / file 6 Box 2591 / file 7 Box 2591 / file 8	Conservation note: Early reports (to 1975) have sustained smoke damage Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters		1941-1959 1960-1970 1971-1975 1981-1989 1990-1996 1975-1978 1975-1979 1980-1982 1983-1987 1988-1990
Box 2590 / file 29 Box 2591 / file 1 Box 2591 / file 2 Box 2591 / file 3 Box 2591 / file 4 Series: Box 2591 / file 5 Box 2591 / file 6 Box 2591 / file 6 Box 2591 / file 7 Box 2591 / file 8 Box 2591 / file 9	Conservation note: Early reports (to 1975) have sustained smoke damage Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters		1941-1959 1960-1970 1971-1975 1981-1989 1990-1996 1975-1998 1975-1979 1980-1982 1983-1987 1988-1990 1991-1993
Box 2590 / file 29 Box 2591 / file 1 Box 2591 / file 2 Box 2591 / file 3 Box 2591 / file 4 Series: Box 2591 / file 5 Box 2591 / file 6 Box 2591 / file 7 Box 2591 / file 8 Box 2591 / file 9 Box 2591 / file 9	Conservation note: Early reports (to 1975) have sustained smoke damage Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Newsletters		1941-1959 1960-1970 1971-1975 1981-1989 1990-1996 1975-1998 1975-1979 1980-1982 1983-1987 1988-1990 1991-1993 1994-1995
Box 2590 / file 29 Box 2591 / file 1 Box 2591 / file 2 Box 2591 / file 3 Box 2591 / file 4 Series: Box 2591 / file 5 Box 2591 / file 6 Box 2591 / file 6 Box 2591 / file 7 Box 2591 / file 8 Box 2591 / file 9	Conservation note: Early reports (to 1975) have sustained smoke damage Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Annual reports Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters Newsletters		1941-1959 1960-1970 1971-1975 1981-1989 1990-1996 1975-1998 1975-1979 1980-1982 1983-1987 1988-1990 1991-1993